Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTT L.L.C.		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT	
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521-8986	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78398980	WHITE ORCHID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112300-4316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/
Date:	07/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0451

900082011

Total Attachments: 1

source=white orchid assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PTT L.L.C., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1200 MacArthur Blvd., Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 ("Assignor"), owns and uses the mark and has filed an application to register WHITE ORCHID, Application Serial No. 78/398,980, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno Nevada 89521-8986 ("Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 26th day of June, 2007.

PTT L.L.C.

In-house Counsel

STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Bergen</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of June, 2007 by Daniel

Marks of PTT L.L.C.

My commission expires Of 16 2011

845168/D/1

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0453